

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2785 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.02.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are present before this Court and their presence is dispensed with for the time being. The learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that the respondents have addressed a letter dated 18.08.2025 calling upon the petitioner to depute their engineers connected with the subject works and to coordinate with the concerned Deputy Executive Engineers / Executive Engineers, Anantapuramu and Kadapa, for early finalization of the bills related to the subject works. The learned counsel for the respondents has also placed reliance on the ground assessment report prepared by the Deputy Executive Engineers and submits that the petitioner would have to account for the quantities specified therein. The undated ground assessment report is not referred to in the letter dated 18.08.2025. The respondents would have to explain what steps have been taken from 30.04.2024 in calling upon the petitioner to	Contd..

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		account for the material allegedly lying in the custody of the petitioner. Post the matter on 27.02.2026. PNS <u>HN, J</u>	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE