

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.2785 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	13.03.2026	<u>HN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing for the respondents submits that talks for resolving the issue have been initiated and that a joint inspection was also conducted. It is further submitted that the petitioner would have to co-operate for testing the quality of the material and the shortfall in quantity. It is also submitted that four (04) weeks' time is sought for finalizing the bill payable to the petitioner. The learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the material was purchased about four (04) years back and that the petitioner had no control over the site after having vacated from the site. It is further submitted that the respondent officers would have to be held personally liable for rendering the material unusable by not putting it to use all these years. Be that as it may, time is granted for submitting an affidavit in that regard or for reporting compliance. Post the matter on 24.04.2026. HN, J PNS	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE